

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.4085/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-08-2024 in CRMM No.46932/2023 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh]

ARVIND VIJ

Petitioner

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Respondents

I.A. No.64820/2026-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

I.A. No.64822/2026-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 06-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. G. S. Ghuman, Adv.
Mr. Gourave Kumar Agarwal, AOR

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Subhash Chandran K. R., AOR
Mr. Anirudh K. P., Adv.
Mr. Bineesh K., Adv.
M/s KRS Associates, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Mr. G. S. Ghuman, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner assures the Court that terms of settlement shall be shared with the respondent no.2/complainant within a week from date.
2. Upon receipt of such terms, it shall be open to the parties to arrive at a settlement.
3. Relist the special leave petition after two weeks to report developments.
4. Interim order, passed earlier, shall continue till the next date of hearing.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)